

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3545

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

8 September 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Car parking.

1. *Please state what the income was to the Trust from parking income in patient car parks in (i) the (14/15) financial year and (ii) the (15/16) financial year?*
2. *What is the highest hourly rate for parking charged to patients in any of your car parks?*

1. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link:
<http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/>

2. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link:
<http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/>